
Fertilizer/Agro-chemical report Kunsmis/

Landbou-chemiese verslag

Updated: May 2020

Opgedateer: Mei 2020

Disclaimer: The information herein has been obtained from various sources, the accuracy and/or completeness of which Grain SA does not 
guarantee and for which Grain SA accepts no liability. Any prices or levels contained herein are preliminary and indicative only and do not represent 

bids or offers. These indications are provided solely for your information and consideration.



Chemical Prices/Chemikaliee Pryse



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  ($/t)

May-19 May-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Glyphosate (95%) 4 014 3 299 -17,8

Acetochlor (92%) 3 190 3 314 +3,9

Atrazine (97%) 3 378 2 406 -28,8

Metolachlor (97%) 3 551 3 287 -7,4

Trifluralin (95%) 5 645 6 520 +15,5

R/$ 14,42 18,11 25,6

Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  (R/t)

May-19 May-20 % change
R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 57 878 59 743 +3,2

Acetochlor (92%) 45 998 60 017 +30,5

Atrazine (97%) 48 705 43 570 -10,5

Metolachlor (97%) 51 204 59 519 +16,2

Trifluralin (95%) 81 398 118 069 +45,1



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
International herbicide prices - Month to month change  ($/t)

April-20 May-20 % change

USD/t USD/t
Glyphosate (95%) 3 340 3 299 -1,2

Acetochlor (92%) 3 242 3 314 +2,2

Atrazine (97%) 2 469 2 406 -2,6

Metolachlor (97%) 3 283 3 287 +0,1

Trifluralin (95%) 6 512 6 520 +0,1

R/$ 18,57 18,11 -2,5

International herbicide prices - Month to Month change  (R/t)

April-20 May-20 % change

R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 62 025 59 743 -3,7

Acetochlor (92%) 60 195 60 017 -0,3

Atrazine (97%) 45 856 43 570 -5,0

Metolachlor (97%) 60 961 59 519 -2,4

Trifluralin (95%) 120 929 118 069 -2,4



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change ($/t)

May-19 May-20 % change

USD/t USD/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 23 262 16 383 -29,6

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 48 822 28 017 -42,6

Carbofuran (99%) 16 331 14 732 -9,8

Deltamethrin (98%) 89 688 79 770 -11,1

Acetamiprid (95%) 23 984 17 759 -26,0

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 6 800 6 341 -6,8

Cypermethrin (94%) 17 775 12 756 -28,2

R/$ 14,42 18,11 25,6



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change (R/t)

May-19 May-20 % change

R/t R/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 335 440 296 698 -11,5

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 704 009 507 385 -27,9

Carbofuran (99%) 235 489 266 802 +13,3

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 293 303 1 444 629 +11,7

Acetamiprid (95%) 345 851 321 612 -7,0

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 98 056 114 828 +17,1

Cypermethrin (94%) 256 312 231 019 -9,9



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge
($/t)/ International insecticide prices – Month to Month change ($/t)

April-20 May-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 17 189 16 383 -4,7

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 28 250 28 017 -0,8

Carbofuran (99%) 14 715 14 732 +0,1

Deltamethrin (98%) 67 749 79 770 +17,7

Acetamiprid (95%) 18 563 17 759 -4,3

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 6 677 6 341 -5,0

Cypermethrin (94%) 13 007 12 756 -1,9

R/$ 18,57 18,11 -2,5



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge ($/t)/ 

International insecticide prices –Month to Month change (R/t)

April-20 May-20 % change

R/t R/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 319 197 296 698 -7,0

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 524 600 507 385 -3,3

Carbofuran (99%) 273 266 266 802 -2,4

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 258 101 1 444 629 +14,8

Acetamiprid (95%) 344 714 321 612 -6,7

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 123 989 114 828 -7,4

Cypermethrin (94%) 241 538 231 019 -4,4



Fertilizer Prices/Kunsmis Pryse



Year on year change May-19 May-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 219 174 -20,5

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 251 202 -19,5

DAP (USA Gulf) 375 297 -20,8

KCL (CIS) 273 212 -22,3

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 14,42 18,11 25,6

International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)



Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/ Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)
Year on year change May-19  May-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3158 3151 -0,2

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3619 3658 +1,1

DAP (USA Gulf) 5408 5379 -0,5

KCL (CIS) 3937 3839 -2,5

Year on year change June-19 June-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

KAN (28) 5423 5740 +5,8

Ureum (46) 6308 6950 +10,2

MAP 9132 9017 -1,3

Kaliumchloried 7393 7471 +1,1

Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse (Rand Terms/Rand 
Waarde)



International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)

Month to month change April-20 May-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 194 174 -10,3

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 215 202 -6,0

DAP (USA Gulf) 308 297 -3,6

KCL (CIS) 208 212 +1,9

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 18,57 18,11 -2,5



Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
(Rand Terms/Rand Waarde)

Month to month change May-20 June-20 % Change
Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

LAN (28) 6018 5740 -4,6

Urea (46) 7358 6950 -5,5

MAP 9583 9017 -5,9

KCL 8100 7471 -7,8

Month to month change April-20 May-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3603 3151 -12,5

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3993 3658 -8,4

DAP (USA Gulf) 5720 5379 -6,0

KCL (CIS) 3863 3839 -0,6

Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)



International Fertilizer Prices/
Internationale Kunsmispryse
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International Fertilizer Prices/
Internasionale Kunsmispryse
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Local Fertilizer prices/
Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
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